0.93”
0.87” FROSTED LENS
(F)
T-GRID 1” DROP CEILING FIXTURE
for 15/16” suspended ceilings/drop ceilings
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 1

PROJECT
DATE
PART NUMBER BUILDER / ORDERING GUIDE
Example part number:  LLI-TG1-24IN12W-35K-BF-20-24V
SERIES LENGTH/WATTAGE CCT/COLOR LENS TYPE IP RATING INPUT
LLI-TG1 – – – – 20 – 24V
24IN12W - 24”, 12W 30K  - 3000K A - asymmetric 20 - IP20 dry 24V - 24VDC
48IN24W - 48”, 24W 35K  - 3500K BF - block
40K  - 4000K DA  - double asymmetric
F - frosted lens
L30 - louver 30º
L60 - louver 60º
M  - microprism
0.93”
0.87”
0.93”
1.38”
0.93”
0.87”
0.93”
0.87”
0.93”
0.87”
BLOCK LENS  (BF)
ASYMMETRIC LENS
(A)
DOUBLE
ASYMMETRIC LENS
(DA)
MICROPRISM
LENS  (M)
BLACK LOUVER
60º LENS  (L60)
0.93”
0.87”
see page 4-7 for Photometry details
0.93”
0.87”
BLACK LOUVER
30º LENS  (L30)
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 2
REV 22.07
ACCESSORIES  (SOLD SEPARATELY)
POWER FEED EXTENDER, 78”
1 female to 1 male Molex connector
5A max, dry location only
LLI-TG1-CON-78IN
4-WAY SPLITTER, 24”
4 female to 1 male Molex connector
5A max, dry location only
LLI-TG1-4WAY-24IN
OUTPUT
LENS LENGTH TOTAL LUMENS
@ 3000K
LUMENS PER FOOT
@ 3000K @ 3500K @ 4000K
Frosted
24IN 960 lm 480 lm/ft 493 lm/ft 505 lm/ft
48IN 1925 lm 481 lm/ft 493 lm/ft 505 lm/ft
Asymmetric
24IN 1300 lm 650 lm/ft 670 lm/ft 690 lm/ft
48IN 2620 lm 655 lm/ft 670 lm/ft 690 lm/ft
Double Asymmetric
24IN 1300 lm 650 lm/ft 670 lm/ft 690 lm/ft
48IN 2620 lm 655 lm/ft 670 lm/ft 690 lm/ft
Microprism
24IN 1045 lm 523 lm/ft 536 lm/ft 550 lm/ft
48IN 2090 lm 523 lm/ft 536 lm/ft 550 lm/ft
30º Louver
24IN 790 lm 395 lm/ft 405 lm/ft 415 lm/ft
48IN 1580 lm 395 lm/ft 405 lm/ft 415 lm/ft

90
26
L
W
147
165
90
26H
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 8
REV 22.07
POWER SUPPLIES  (SOLD SEPARATELY)
DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC 0-10V
PART NUMBER CAPACITY OUTPUT CLASS LOCATION L W H
LLI-PS-DE010-030W-24V-KO 30W 24V CLASS 2 WET 6.5” 3.6” 1.6”
LLI-PS-DE010-060W-24V-KO 60W 24V CLASS 2 WET 7.4” 3.6” 1.6”
LLI-PS-DE010-096W-24V-KO 96W 24V CLASS 2 WET 8.7” 3.7” 1.7”
LLI-PS-DE010-200W-24V-KO 200W 24V CLASS 1 WET 10.2” 4.1” 1.8”
LLI-PS-DE010-300W-24V-KO 300W 24V CLASS 1 WET 10.9” 4.3” 1.8”
NON-DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC
PART NUMBER CAPACITY OUTPUT CLASS LOCATION L W H
LLI-PS-NDE-030W-24V-KO 30W 24V CLASS 2 WET 6.5” 3.5” 1.02”
LLI-PS-NDE-060W-24V-KO 60W 24V CLASS 2 WET 7.4” 3.5” 1.2”
LLI-PS-NDE-096W-24V-KO 96W 24V CLASS 2 WET 8.7” 3.7” 1.7”
LLI-PS-NDE-200W-24V-KO 200W 24V CLASS 1 WET 10.3” 4.1” 1.8”
LLI-PS-NDE-300W-24V-KO 300W 24V CLASS 1 WET 10.9” 4.3” 1.8”
UNIVERSAL DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC FLICKER-FREE
PART NUMBER CAPACITY OUTPUT CLASS LOCATION L W H
LLI-PS-UDEFF-030W-24V-KO 30W 24V CLASS 2 WET 6.5” 3.6” 1.0”
LLI-PS-UDEFF-060W-24V-KO 60W 24V CLASS 2 WET 7.4” 3.6” 1.0”
LLI-PS-UDEFF-096W-24V-KO 96W 24V CLASS 2 WET 8.7” 3.7” 1.6”
LLI-PS-UDEFF-200W-24V-KO 200W 24V CLASS 1 WET 10.2” 4.1” 1.8”
LLI-PS-UDEFF-300W-24V-KO 300W 24V CLASS 1 WET 11.0” 4.3” 1.8”
PART NUMBER CAPACITY OUTPUT CLASS LOCATION L W H
LLI-PS-DM-020W-24V-KO 20W 24V CLASS 2 NEMA 3R 7.38” 2.11” 1.60”
LLI-PS-DM-040W-24V-KO 40W 24V CLASS 2 NEMA 3R 7.38” 2.11” 1.60”
LLI-PS-DM-060W-24V-KO 60W 24V CLASS 2 NEMA 3R 8.13” 3.93” 1.59”
LLI-PS-DM-100W-24V-KO 100W 24V CLASS 2 NEMA 3R 8.13” 3.93” 1.59”
LLI-PS-DM-150W-24V-KO 150W 24V CLASS 1 NEMA 3R 8.79” 4.15” 3.41”
LLI-PS-DM-200W-24V-KO 200W 24V CLASS 1 NEMA 3R 8.79” 4.15” 3.41”
LLI-PS-DM-300W-24V-KO 300W 24V CLASS 1 NEMA 3R 8.79” 4.15” 3.41”
LLI-PS-DM-300W-24V-CL2-KO 6 x 50W 24V CLASS 2 NEMA 3R 10.29” 5.69” 3.43”
LLI-PS-DM-600W-24V-KO 2 x 300W 24V CLASS 1 NEMA 3R 10.29” 6.79” 4.68”
W
H